
OHSAA Boys Division I Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Results - February 19/20, 2021
Top 16 teams advance to the District Tournament

Place School Game 1 Game 2 Game 3

Regulation 

Total Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total

Team 

Total

Out of 

Cut

1 MARION HARDING 1008 1049 1063 3120 270 157 136 150 217 266 1196 4316

2 OLENTANGY LIBERTY 952 938 930 2820 194 214 148 223 157 244 1180 4000

3 HILLIARD BRADLEY 858 921 985 2764 227 220 153 181 254 192 1227 3991

4 HILLIARD DAVIDSON 1057 914 932 2903 225 186 170 156 164 178 1079 3982

5 NEW ALBANY 905 990 902 2797 177 203 181 212 152 223 1148 3945

6 WHITEHALL-YEARLING 961 863 916 2740 226 206 213 178 145 182 1150 3890

7 JONATHAN ALDER 897 1000 923 2820 155 233 166 147 177 177 1055 3875

8 GROVEPORT MADISON 798 850 1069 2717 205 213 181 216 157 178 1150 3867

9 GAHANNA LINCOLN 916 961 893 2770 128 153 190 184 172 257 1084 3854

10 WESTERVILLE SOUTH 887 958 915 2760 220 174 199 171 140 160 1064 3824

11 PICKERINGTON NORTH 891 867 875 2633 214 178 167 181 197 200 1137 3770

12 MARYSVILLE 975 928 810 2713 167 145 146 198 175 211 1042 3755

13 OLENTANGY ORANGE 936 957 832 2725 165 215 139 144 159 136 958 3683

14 GRANVILLE 857 909 830 2596 194 172 157 146 159 148 976 3572

15 HAMILTON TOWNSHIP 678 838 894 2410 174 178 226 190 232 157 1157 3567

16 LANCASTER 872 745 872 2489 180 157 184 191 156 207 1075 3564

17 BIG WALNUT 931 850 853 2634 155 177 133 167 148 146 926 3560 4

18 ST FRANCIS DE SALES 938 782 803 2523 151 183 180 183 172 158 1027 3550 14

18 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 828 879 841 2548 148 183 164 168 158 181 1002 3550 14

20 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 863 877 804 2544 172 146 167 136 174 174 969 3513 51

21 HILLIARD DARBY 772 808 908 2488 160 118 132 210 188 176 984 3472 92

22 BRIGGS 852 874 810 2536 166 155 130 124 146 179 900 3436 128

23 TEAYS VALLEY 789 770 841 2400 171 157 191 183 150 161 1013 3413 151

24 DELAWARE HAYES 820 791 785 2396 150 156 180 207 121 191 1005 3401 163

25 LONDON 921 761 681 2363 151 169 203 191 155 161 1030 3393 171

26 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 787 824 744 2355 187 157 180 166 160 166 1016 3371 193

27 MOUNT VERNON 798 826 703 2327 145 176 190 161 159 149 980 3307 257

28 NEWARK 773 779 724 2276 166 144 130 167 165 144 916 3192 372

29 MIFFLIN 778 767 740 2285 137 128 176 139 155 162 897 3182 382

30 REYNOLDSBURG 831 721 817 2369 148 109 135 121 165 133 811 3180 384

31 THOMAS WORTHINGTON 731 683 861 2275 115 128 198 119 142 183 885 3160 404

32 EASTMOOR ACADEMY 778 672 809 2259 145 112 195 158 152 117 879 3138 426

33 BUCKEYE VALLEY 716 741 725 2182 169 151 155 135 120 170 900 3082 482

34 ST CHARLES 750 717 711 2178 179 118 139 128 141 158 863 3041 523

35 OLENTANGY 724 707 706 2137 150 148 147 144 167 145 901 3038 526

36 WHETSTONE 661 673 839 2173 125 103 142 147 135 168 820 2993 571

37 NORTHLAND 677 717 783 2177 183 118 97 113 154 141 806 2983 581

38 OLENTANGY BERLIN 690 717 823 2230 89 147 103 101 124 180 744 2974 590

39 CENTENNIAL 786 603 681 2070 115 113 155 118 187 123 811 2881 683

40 BISHOP WATTERSON 705 665 665 2035 107 143 106 135 117 130 738 2773 791

41 WESTERVILLE NORTH 674 591 608 1873 103 165 181 122 141 120 832 2705 859

42 INDEPENDENCE 574 649 708 1931 135 103 117 112 117 131 715 2646 918

43 BEECHCROFT 686 562 565 1813 120 119 90 132 90 134 685 2498 1066

44 SOUTH 598 517 573 1688 97 108 87 167 141 127 727 2415 1149

TOTAL PINS: 35879 35211 35752 106842 7160 6938 6959 7022 6957 7424 42460 149302

FIELD AVERAGE: 815.43 800.25 812.55 2428.23 162.73 157.68 158.16 159.59 158.11 168.73 965.00 3393.23



OHSAA Boys Division I Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 19/20, 2021

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: ART SUSI

Asst. Coach: JOE CAPLAN

252 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

BRIGGS ZAIN ALLEY 12 169 177 156 502

BRIGGS KYLE THY 12 156 145 301

BRIGGS SEBASTIAN DAVIS 12 129 193 322

BRIGGS TYLER LUMBARD 11 223 224 163 610

BRIGGS AARON HILL 12 175 177 139 491

BRIGGS ELIJAH AARON 12 151 159 310

BRIGGS Substitution n/a

614-204-0467 mrartsusi@yahoo.com Team Total 852 874 810 2536

BRUINS PURPLE/GOLD 0 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: BRIAN  HAMILTON

332 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

CENTENNIAL GIOVANNI CAMP 12 199 118 190 507

CENTENNIAL NIC LOUDNER 12 180 173 152 505

CENTENNIAL DESHAUNTE BATTLES 12 82 76 109 267

CENTENNIAL LIAM MOORE 10 93 135 99 327

CENTENNIAL MARCUS BROOKS 11 232 101 131 464

CENTENNIAL XANDER SCARBERRY 11

CENTENNIAL Substitution n/a

614-432-5028 bhamilton7121@columbus.k12.oh.usTeam Total 786 603 681 2070
STARS RED/BLUE/WHITE 0 5 5 5

CENTENNIAL

BRIGGS

811 2070 2881

900 2536 3436166 155 130 124 146 179

115 113 155 118 187 123



OHSAA Boys Division I Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 19/20, 2021

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: YVONNE QUIERO

Asst. Coach: JAKE MCKNIGHT

876 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

GAHANNA LINCOLN DEANDRE QUIERO 12 230 160 172 562

GAHANNA LINCOLN KEVIN FOIT 11 221 199 186 606

GAHANNA LINCOLN EDDY PAX 11 177 200 234 611

GAHANNA LINCOLN CHARLIE RICHARDSON 12

GAHANNA LINCOLN JAXSON LEALAND 9 145 211 155 511

GAHANNA LINCOLN DARRELL FIRKS 12 191 191

GAHANNA LINCOLN Substitution n/a 143 146 289

614-208-1001 yquiero97@gmail.com Team Total 916 961 893 2770
GOLDEN LIONS BLUE/GOLD 0 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: AL SOWARDS

Asst. Coach: RITA RESEK

666 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

GRANVILLE ADAM SZCZYT 11 138 129 267

GRANVILLE PARKER SHERMAN 11 154 193 207 554

GRANVILLE DREW OTT 11 184 221 171 576

GRANVILLE KOBE HOOKER 12 165 175 121 461

GRANVILLE KYLE NEELEY 11 216 172 202 590

GRANVILLE KEEGAN PAINTER 10 148 148

GRANVILLE Substitution n/a

740-366-7227 asowardscoach@granvilleschools.orgTeam Total 857 909 830 2596
BLUE ACES NAVY/WHITE 0 5 5 5

GRANVILLE

GAHANNA LINCOLN

194 148172 157 146 159

27701084

35722596

3854

976

257184 172128 153 190



OHSAA Boys Division I Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 19/20, 2021

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: CHRISTI MIDDENDORF

Asst. Coach: TODD RATHBURN

682 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

GROVEPORT MADISON BRANDON CORDLE 12 115 115

GROVEPORT MADISON JAMELL MITCHELL 12 160 171 183 514

GROVEPORT MADISON JOHNNIE BLANTON 12 140 235 375

GROVEPORT MADISON HUNTER RATHBURN 11 167 207 195 569

GROVEPORT MADISON JOHN MAYNARD 12 186 179 232 597

GROVEPORT MADISON MITCHELL ASHBURN 12 145 178 224 547

GROVEPORT MADISON Substitution n/a

614-769-3750 cmiddy3@gmail.com Team Total 798 850 1069 2717
CRUISERS RED/BLACK 0 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: JOHN THOMPSON

Asst. Coach: JIM YABROFF

713 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

HILLIARD BRADLEY BRANDON DEVER 12 142 214 161 517

HILLIARD BRADLEY CARSON DEVER 9 180 158 251 589

HILLIARD BRADLEY ZANDER DIETZ 12 137 190 327

HILLIARD BRADLEY JOE DWYER 12

HILLIARD BRADLEY NICK CURRAN 12 193 245 163 601

HILLIARD BRADLEY NICK CARUSO 11 206 179 220 605

HILLIARD BRADLEY Substitution n/a 125 125

614-218-1498 HBJaguarsBowling@gmail.com@gmail.comTeam Total 858 921 985 2764
Jaguars ROYAL BLUE/BLACK/SILVER 0 5 5 5

HILLIARD BRADLEY

GROVEPORT MADISON

3867

1227 3991227 220 153 181 254 192

205 213 181 216 157 1150178 2717

2764



OHSAA Boys Division I Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 19/20, 2021

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: JILL LOGAN

Asst. Coach: HOMER LOGAN

717 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

HILLIARD DARBY ZACH BRANDEWIE 12 175 190 195 560

HILLIARD DARBY WILL MIFSUD 12 152 179 209 540

HILLIARD DARBY MASON WILL 11 193 168 180 541

HILLIARD DARBY BRIAN CHUM 10 132 141 192 465

HILLIARD DARBY MOHAMMAD HASSAN 10 120 130 132 382

HILLIARD DARBY ETHAN HAWK 12

HILLIARD DARBY Substitution n/a

614-562-1602 jill_logan@hboe.org Team Total 772 808 908 2488
PANTHERS BLACK/COLUMBIA BLUE/WHITE 0 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: RUSTY WALTER

Asst. Coach: JIM WALTER

796 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

JONATHAN ALDER NATHAN CLARK 12 169 148 155 472

JONATHAN ALDER JACKSON LANE 12 202 244 225 671

JONATHAN ALDER LEVI HONIGFORD 11 187 208 194 589

JONATHAN ALDER DOMINIC DELLAPINA 11 184 191 151 526

JONATHAN ALDER JOHN JORDAN 11 155 209 198 562

JONATHAN ALDER MATT MCMILLEN 11

JONATHAN ALDER Substitution n/a

614-204-9384 rustywalter@hotmail.com Team Total 897 1000 923 2820
PIONEERS BLACK/SCARLET 0 5 5 5

JONATHAN ALDER

HILLIARD DARBY

177155 233 166 147 28201055177

160 118 132 210 188 176

3875

984 34722488



OHSAA Boys Division I Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 19/20, 2021

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: WENDY RUSSELL

Asst. Coach: PAM BOSSER

838 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

LANCASTER JACK KEMPTON 11 151 113 152 416

LANCASTER TYLER OLSON 10 123 123

LANCASTER NICK EGGLESTON 11 206 139 153 498

LANCASTER BRYCE KALE 11 170 213 195 578

LANCASTER DREW SCOTT 11 222 152 176 550

LANCASTER SHAWN WINCE 11 128 196 324

LANCASTER Substitution n/a

740-407-2969 wendy.russell@live.com Team Total 872 745 872 2489
GOLDEN GALES BLUE/GOLD 0 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: BEN SCHNEIDER

892 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

LONDON JOSHUA CORWIN 12 192 170 362

LONDON CADE SMITH 12 193 149 156 498

LONDON RONALD SMITH 12 233 153 160 546

LONDON DARRICK LANE 12 182 134 138 454

LONDON NOAH HOPKINS 12 121 121

LONDON ALEKSANDER BARCLAY 10 155 96 251

LONDON Substitution n/a 131 131

937-418-2316 ben.schneider@london.k12.oh.us Team Total 921 761 681 2363
RED RAIDERS RED/WHITE 0 5 5 5

LONDON

LANCASTER

33932363161151 169 203 191

180 157 184 191 156 207 2489

155

1075

1030

3564



OHSAA Boys Division I Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 19/20, 2021

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: COREY CHATMAN

Asst. Coach: SCOTT MCCRERY

690 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

MARION HARDING CADEN MILLISOR 11 223 187 199 609

MARION HARDING JORDAN HENSLEY 10 198 201 178 577

MARION HARDING ELI COX 12 243 179 241 663

MARION HARDING GAGE WARREN 11 156 296 256 708

MARION HARDING JAYDEN COMBS 10 188 186 189 563

MARION HARDING CAMERON RAYNER 10

MARION HARDING Substitution n/a

419-612-3699 cchatman@mcspresidents.org Team Total 1008 1049 1063 3120
PRESIDENTS (Prexies) RED/BLACK 0 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: MIKE GEER

Asst. Coach: CARL HILL

970 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

MARYSVILLE GUNNER SMITH 12 134 143 277

MARYSVILLE CHRIS TOMPKINS 11 266 198 145 609

MARYSVILLE JOSH GEER 12 214 279 163 656

MARYSVILLE ETHAN MOELLER 10 164 151 170 485

MARYSVILLE DALE BARKER 10 197 183 189 569

MARYSVILLE COLIN SHERWOOD 11 117 117

MARYSVILLE Substitution n/a

937-594-8991 mikeusoh@gmail.com Team Total 975 928 810 2713
MONARCHS RED/BLUE 0 5 5 5

MARION HARDING

1196 4316

1042 37552713167 145 146 198 175

270 157 136 150

MARYSVILLE

217 266

211

3120



OHSAA Boys Division I Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 19/20, 2021

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: TERRY FRANZ

Asst. Coach: TONY FRANZ

1078 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

MOUNT VERNON TRE FLOWERS 10 192 147 166 505

MOUNT VERNON JACOB TUCKER 11 163 252 117 532

MOUNT VERNON DAVID BALLING 12 167 129 124 420

MOUNT VERNON TREVOR BELL 11 155 98 253

MOUNT VERNON KESHAUN GOLDSMITH 10 121 150 271

MOUNT VERNON BRYCE HENSON 11 200 146 346

MOUNT VERNON Substitution n/a

740-504-3637 tfranzinsurance@yahoo.com Team Total 798 826 703 2327
YELLOW JACKETS ORANGE/BLACK 0 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: JESS BILLER

Asst. Coach: JAMES PACK

1086 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

NEW ALBANY ELLIOT GREER 11 162 205 193 560

NEW ALBANY DAMON JOLLY 12 164 153 317

NEW ALBANY NOBLE CONN 11 183 207 181 571

NEW ALBANY LUCAS BURNARD 10 202 180 211 593

NEW ALBANY LIAM HARPER 10 194 245 198 637

NEW ALBANY MAX HIGGINS 11

NEW ALBANY Substitution n/a 119 119

614-439-8850 Jess@eaglesbowling.com Team Total 905 990 902 2797
EAGLES DARK MAROON/VEGAS GOLD 0 5 5 5

980 3307

1148

2327

177 203 181 212 152

145 176 190 161

223 2797

NEW ALBANY

MOUNT VERNON

159 149

3945



OHSAA Boys Division I Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 19/20, 2021

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: CORY SMART

Asst. Coach: JODI HOLLAND

1088 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

NEWARK BRAYDEN SHAFFER 10 146 192 161 499

NEWARK RICKY FRAZIER 9 124 124

NEWARK CHRISTOPHER RANEY 11 159 176 153 488

NEWARK JASON MILLER 10 120 133 128 381

NEWARK GAVIN HURD 11 201 187 158 546

NEWARK JACE KIM 9

NEWARK Substitution n/a 147 91 238

740-405-1677 csmart300@yahoo.com Team Total 773 779 724 2276
WILDCATS CRIMSON/WHITE 0 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: M NOLE 

Asst. Coach: CHRIST PEGOTT

1203 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

OLENTANGY LIBERTY NICK BATESON 12 203 189 235 627

OLENTANGY LIBERTY MATTHEW LAWRENCE 12 168 168

OLENTANGY LIBERTY ETHAN SHEK 11 146 158 304

OLENTANGY LIBERTY DAVID HART 11 192 213 208 613

OLENTANGY LIBERTY CARTER STREET 11 243 228 194 665

OLENTANGY LIBERTY AUSTIN WARNECKE 10 147 147

OLENTANGY LIBERTY Substitution n/a 161 135 296

614 315 3788 steven.nole@gmail.com Team Total 952 938 930 2820
PATRIOTS BLUE/SILVER 0 5 5 5

OLENTANGY LIBERTY

NEWARK

194 214 148 223 1180157 244 2820

166 144 130 167 165 144 2276916 3192

4000



OHSAA Boys Division I Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 19/20, 2021

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: RODNEY PALMER

Asst. Coach: QUINCY WALKER

1211 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

OLENTANGY ORANGE NICK KICAS 11 176 215 160 551

OLENTANGY ORANGE BOBBY DREXEL 9 200 161 134 495

OLENTANGY ORANGE JAYDON GOLDENBERG 11 221 157 120 498

OLENTANGY ORANGE JAKE BURRE 11 171 208 212 591

OLENTANGY ORANGE MARCUS TURNER 12 168 216 206 590

OLENTANGY ORANGE SETH JACOBS 10

OLENTANGY ORANGE Substitution n/a

614-657-4013 rodney.palmer@dell.com Team Total 936 957 832 2725
Pioneers BLUE/ORANGE 0 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: MICHAEL ROSSI

Asst. Coach: NED BASSINGER

1255 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

PICKERINGTON NORTH ALEX ZUMOCK 12 159 177 193 529

PICKERINGTON NORTH KYLE ROBERTS 12 167 121 149 437

PICKERINGTON NORTH ETHAN YURKO 11 195 224 205 624

PICKERINGTON NORTH JACK RODGERS 11

PICKERINGTON NORTH JACOB NEUBAUER 10 229 173 202 604

PICKERINGTON NORTH ETHAN GRUNDY 11 141 172 126 439

PICKERINGTON NORTH Substitution n/a

614-354-9064 michael_rossi@plsd.us Team Total 891 867 875 2633
PANTHERS BLACK/GRAY/PURPLE 0 5 5 5

OLENTANGY ORANGE

PICKERINGTON NORTH

139 144 159 136 2725

200214 178 167 181

165 215 958

1137197 2633

3683

3770



OHSAA Boys Division I Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 19/20, 2021

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: JAMIE GAPEN

Asst. Coach: JEFF MORGAN

1290 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

REYNOLDSBURG BEN WILSON 12 136 148 122 406

REYNOLDSBURG MARK DRAKE 12 129 239 368

REYNOLDSBURG TERRELL JACKSON 12 166 126 292

REYNOLDSBURG AJ WALKER 11 165 115 280

REYNOLDSBURG CRISTOFER WEATHERLY 12 253 168 215 636

REYNOLDSBURG KATIE MORGAN 12 147 114 126 387

REYNOLDSBURG Substitution n/a

614-519-6843 jgapen@aaaohio.com Team Total 831 721 817 2369
RAIDERS PURPLE/GOLD 0 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: MIRANDA SINGER

Asst. Coach: CONNIE EMLICH

1348 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

ST FRANCIS DE SALES BRYAN RITZLER 12 238 167 171 576

ST FRANCIS DE SALES CADEN LESTER 10 173 175 269 617

ST FRANCIS DE SALES STEPHEN STALNAKER 11 166 129 86 381

ST FRANCIS DE SALES NICK GILLIAN 9 172 151 134 457

ST FRANCIS DE SALES PATRICK ANDERSON 11 189 160 143 492

ST FRANCIS DE SALES Substitution n/a

614-439-9410 Mssinger1995@gmail.com Team Total 938 782 803 2523
STALLIONS PURPLE/WHITE 1 5 5 5

ST FRANCIS DE SALES

REYNOLDSBURG

3550183 180 183 158 1027 2523

148 109 135 121 165 133

151 172

2369811 3180



OHSAA Boys Division I Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 19/20, 2021

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: NICK BOLYARD

Asst. Coach: HANNAH MOORE

1526 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

TEAYS VALLEY RUSSELL ORRIS 12 179 187 212 578

TEAYS VALLEY HUNTER BLAIR 12 143 180 191 514

TEAYS VALLEY ZAVIER GEST 9 151 157 157 465

TEAYS VALLEY LUKAS DUNBAR 10 166 118 139 423

TEAYS VALLEY JUSTIN TACKETT 10 150 142 292

TEAYS VALLEY DAVID JAMES 10 128 128

TEAYS VALLEY Substitution n/a

614-314-5238 nbolyard@tvsd.us Team Total 789 770 841 2400
VIKINGS BLUE/GOLD 0 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: TONY  GONZALEZ

Asst. Coach: GREG SMOCK

1671 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

WESTERVILLE CENTRAL ZACK SMOCK 11 144 211 180 535

WESTERVILLE CENTRAL KYLE RICHARDSON 10 190 190 162 542

WESTERVILLE CENTRAL PAYTON HARTGROVE 10 176 190 161 527

WESTERVILLE CENTRAL STEPHANIE SHOWALTER 12 181 118 169 468

WESTERVILLE CENTRAL LOGAN HENSLEE 9 170 169 339

WESTERVILLE CENTRAL BEN CANTIERI 9

WESTERVILLE CENTRAL Substitution n/a 137 137

614-599-3387 tonyg1996@gmail.com Team Total 828 879 841 2548
WARHAWKS SILVER/BLACK 0 5 5 5

WESTERVILLE CENTRAL

TEAYS VALLEY

1013 3413

1002 35502548181

161

148 183 164 168

171 157 191 183

158

150 2400



OHSAA Boys Division I Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 19/20, 2021

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: JAMIE  WEST

Asst. Coach: MARK CANDELLA

1674 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

WESTERVILLE SOUTH DOMINIC CANDELLA 10 174 211 147 532

WESTERVILLE SOUTH HENRY TRAN 12 193 211 186 590

WESTERVILLE SOUTH ETHAN GARY 11 150 194 268 612

WESTERVILLE SOUTH JUSTIN ANTHONY 9 182 182

WESTERVILLE SOUTH JACOB SPIEGEL 12 188 197 175 560

WESTERVILLE SOUTH ASHTON MELLQUIST 11

WESTERVILLE SOUTH Substitution n/a 145 139 284

614-824-7440 jamiewest2112@att.net Team Total 887 958 915 2760
WILDCATS RED/WHITE 0 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: SUSAN BOND

1741 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE WILL BARTRAM 12 197 179 155 531

WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE MILES ROBERTS 11 154 138 166 458

WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE COLE NIEMANTSVERDRIET 12 127 153 280

WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE SAMUEL KNUTH 11 199 211 143 553

WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE CONNOR BURKE 12 186 192 187 565

WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE CAMDEN HINKLE 10

WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE Substitution n/a 157 157

614-596-7918 sbond@healthplan.com Team Total 863 877 804 2544
WOLVES ROYAL BLUE/BLACK 0 5 5 5

WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE

WESTERVILLE SOUTH

3824

174

220

172 146 167 136

140174 199 171 160 27601064

174 969 2544 3513



OHSAA Boys Division I Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 19/20, 2021

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: KATHERINE ROSS

186 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

BEECHCROFT DYLON FEAGIN 11 152 99 129 380

BEECHCROFT JOSHUA GOSHAY 10 150 141 121 412

BEECHCROFT JAMAR TAYLOR 10 104 92 89 285

BEECHCROFT JAYDON MAGASSOUBA 11 112 108 107 327

BEECHCROFT DEVIN STROUSE 9 168 122 119 409

0

BEECHCROFT Substitution n/a

614-309-3256 kmross29@gmail.com Team Total 686 562 565 1813
COUGARS BROWN/GOLD/WHITE 1 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: SCOTT MORRISON

Asst. Coach: CONNER LEIDTKE

214 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

BIG WALNUT ADAM WILHELM 11 181 180 190 551

BIG WALNUT BRAYDEN BUCHS 12 170 194 152 516

BIG WALNUT CONNOR TRACY 10 177 168 166 511

BIG WALNUT COLLIN NOBLE 10

BIG WALNUT AIDAN FURUKAWA 9 188 164 202 554

BIG WALNUT NICK GREEN 9 215 144 143 502

BIG WALNUT Substitution n/a

614-315-6471 redlegs13@yahoo.com Team Total 931 850 853 2634
GOLDEN EAGLES RED/GOLD 0 5 5 5

BIG WALNUT

BEECHCROFT

120

155 177 133 167 148 146 926 2634 3560

119 90 132 90 134 685 1813 2498



OHSAA Boys Division I Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 19/20, 2021

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: KELLY BISHOP

Asst. Coach: DAVE BISHOP 

224 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

BISHOP WATTERSON PETER ASSAF 11 160 180 147 487

BISHOP WATTERSON JACK KISH 11 210 153 177 540

BISHOP WATTERSON QUINN BROWN 11 107 129 139 375

BISHOP WATTERSON JD MCMONAGLE 10 119 104 120 343

BISHOP WATTERSON BLAKE TIPPETT 11 109 109

BISHOP WATTERSON MICHAEL ZESCH 10 99 99

BISHOP WATTERSON Substitution n/a 82 82

614-595-1948 kellybishop96@yahoo.com Team Total 705 665 665 2035
EAGLES CARDINAL/GOLD 0 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: PERRY WELLS

Asst. Coach: HAILEY PENNINGTON

286 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

BUCKEYE VALLEY JACOB BART 12 131 123 131 385

BUCKEYE VALLEY LOGAN MACK 11 153 150 166 469

BUCKEYE VALLEY ZACH SMITH 12 178 178

BUCKEYE VALLEY CARTER STRIED 12 137 117 145 399

BUCKEYE VALLEY JOEY PETERSON 12 182 173 168 523

BUCKEYE VALLEY COLE PENNINGTON 12

BUCKEYE VALLEY Substitution n/a 113 115 228

614-202-7620 mad675@aol.com Team Total 716 741 725 2182
BARONS BROWN/GOLD 0 5 5 5

BISHOP WATTERSON

107 143 106 135 117 130 738

3082

2035 2773

169 151 155 135 120 170 900 2182

BUCKEYE VALLEY



OHSAA Boys Division I Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 19/20, 2021

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: DARIN HALSTEAD

Asst. Coach: SCOTT THOMAS

704 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

DELAWARE HAYES JOE MATTHEWS 11 147 133 133 413

DELAWARE HAYES BRODY CROWDER 12 131 127 258

DELAWARE HAYES CARSON HOLT 12 151 155 180 486

DELAWARE HAYES CJ DEEL 10 198 222 169 589

DELAWARE HAYES BRANDON THOMAS 12 193 157 176 526

DELAWARE HAYES JIMMY HERRING 12 124 124

DELAWARE HAYES Substitution n/a

740-815-4514 khalstead@wowway.com Team Total 820 791 785 2396
PACERS BLACK/ORANGE 0 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: MARTY MANSFIELD-JOHNSON

Asst. Coach: LORI JACKSON

502 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

EASTMOOR ACADEMY AARON RAY 9 102 101 126 329

EASTMOOR ACADEMY ROBERT RAY 11 134 82 121 337

EASTMOOR ACADEMY ARNOLD SAYLOR, JR 11 151 118 209 478

EASTMOOR ACADEMY JAIRUS JOHNSON 9 199 146 156 501

EASTMOOR ACADEMY AMARI PATTERSON 12 192 225 197 614

EASTMOOR ACADEMY JAMEER DORSEY 9

EASTMOOR ACADEMY Substitution n/a

614-599-7653 myturnnn@yahoo.com Team Total 778 672 809 2259
WARRIORS RED/BLUE/WHITE 0 5 5 5

121 191 1005 2396 3401

EASTMOOR ACADEMY

145 112 195 158 152 117 879 2259 3138

DELAWARE HAYES

150 156 180 207



OHSAA Boys Division I Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 19/20, 2021

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: ARTHUR SHORT

Asst. Coach: COLLIN HAMILTON

686 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

HAMILTON TOWNSHIP CHASE CRAWFORD 11 153 201 212 566

HAMILTON TOWNSHIP AJ SOBONY 12 105 235 340

HAMILTON TOWNSHIP MATT BROOKER 11 150 130 280

HAMILTON TOWNSHIP AIDEN JORDAN 10 146 171 155 472

HAMILTON TOWNSHIP BRYSON SHORT 10 124 190 133 447

HAMILTON TOWNSHIP MIKE BROOKER 11 146 159 305

HAMILTON TOWNSHIP Substitution n/a

614-560-9686 ashort@ccgroup-inc.com Team Total 678 838 894 2410
RANGERS GREEN/GOLD 0 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: JASIN JASINSKI

Asst. Coach: RYAN BREMER BREMER

716 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

HILLIARD DAVIDSON BEN CURRY 12 209 188 181 578

HILLIARD DAVIDSON OWEN SAVAGE 12 178 150 328

HILLIARD DAVIDSON KADEN MILLER 12 203 235 207 645

HILLIARD DAVIDSON CAELAN GUTHRIE 9 233 169 163 565

HILLIARD DAVIDSON NICHOLAS BREMER 9 234 172 154 560

HILLIARD DAVIDSON DEREK WELLMAN 9 227 227

HILLIARD DAVIDSON Substitution n/a

614-875-2703 jasinjasinski@yahoo.com Team Total 1057 914 932 2903
WILDCATS ROYAL BLUE/WHITE 0 5 5 5

3567

HILLIARD DAVIDSON

225 186 170 156 164 178 1079 2903 3982

HAMILTON TOWNSHIP

174 178 226 190 232 157 1157 2410



OHSAA Boys Division I Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 19/20, 2021

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: LUCINA WEST

748 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

INDEPENDENCE CAMRON MC GILL 12 140 120 168 428

INDEPENDENCE EMMANUEL AGYEKUM 12 115 157 130 402

INDEPENDENCE EMMANUEL GRESHAM 12 144 165 158 467

INDEPENDENCE MICHAEL LIPSCOMB 11 66 76 98 240

INDEPENDENCE SEMAJ TARRANT 11 109 131 154 394

INDEPENDENCE Substitution n/a

614-516-8482 lucinawest40.lw96@gmail.com Team Total 574 649 708 1931
76'ers RED/BLUE/WHITE 1 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: WILLIAM MARSHALL

1032 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

MIFFLIN OWEN MENSAH 11 202 165 186 553

MIFFLIN DAMON AUBREY 9 166 210 164 540

MIFFLIN BISAAM ISSAK 11 95 95

MIFFLIN JUSTIN ALI-GRAY 12 167 147 143 457

MIFFLIN DYLAN TAYLOR 12 126 136 262

MIFFLIN CHRIS BEITEL 12 117 150 111 378

MIFFLIN Substitution n/a

614-390-1058 Nitroplayer87@msn.com Team Total 778 767 740 2285
PUNCHERS BLUE/WHITE/ROYAL BLUE 0 5 5 5

2646

MIFFLIN

137 128 176 139 155 162 897 2285 3182

INDEPENDENCE

135 103 117 112 117 131 715 1931



OHSAA Boys Division I Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 19/20, 2021

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: ROBERT PEA

Asst. Coach: PEGGY HOLLEY

1140 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

NORTHLAND LORENZO CRAIG 9 162 139 202 503

NORTHLAND RAY CRAIG 10 143 223 162 528

NORTHLAND TIM KNECTLY 10

NORTHLAND TREJUAN PITTS 12 153 168 171 492

NORTHLAND HUSAM SESAY 12 87 68 110 265

NORTHLAND DJ PRATCHER 12 132 119 138 389

NORTHLAND Substitution n/a

614-404-9208 rpea7228@columbus.k12.oh.us Team Total 677 717 783 2177
VIKINGS GREEN/GOLD 0 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: JIM BREHM

Asst. Coach: BIZ BREHM

1202 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

OLENTANGY ALEX HILGER 10 144 172 170 486

OLENTANGY PATRICK DEMPSEY 12 105 105

OLENTANGY KAI WHITACRE 11 145 119 264

OLENTANGY DEREK RATHER 12 144 135 144 423

OLENTANGY NATHAN HOLYCROSS 11 165 145 168 478

OLENTANGY JACK AYERS 12 137 110 247

OLENTANGY Substitution n/a 134 134

614-579-8671 james_brehm@olsd.us Team Total 724 707 706 2137
BRAVES BLUE/GOLD 0 5 5 5

2983

OLENTANGY

150 148 147 144 167 145 901 2137 3038

NORTHLAND

183 118 97 113 154 141 806 2177



OHSAA Boys Division I Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 19/20, 2021

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: DUANE JOSEPH

Asst. Coach: ANDREW KICAS

1201 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

OLENTANGY BERLIN LOGAN PARILLO 9 145 145

OLENTANGY BERLIN RYAN POCIUS 11 118 118

OLENTANGY BERLIN JACOBY OLIVERIO 11 163 144 198 505

OLENTANGY BERLIN MASON D'AMORE 12 138 151 110 399

OLENTANGY BERLIN ANDREW SHERMAN 11 106 163 172 441

OLENTANGY BERLIN AARON SHOAF 10 165 150 198 513

OLENTANGY BERLIN Substitution n/a 109 109

937-309-4457 berlinbowling@gmail.com Team Total 690 717 823 2230
Bears ROYAL BLUE/LIGHT BLUE/WHITE 0 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: JASON ROACH

Asst. Coach: DAVE BRISTLE

1254 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

PICKERINGTON CENTRAL JARED BADEN 10 194 201 161 556

PICKERINGTON CENTRAL MYLES ETHERINGTON 9 215 145 129 489

PICKERINGTON CENTRAL BRANDON BRADLEY 10 129 177 171 477

PICKERINGTON CENTRAL ALEX BOOKMAN 10 133 142 164 439

PICKERINGTON CENTRAL JUDE SHREFFLER 12 116 116

PICKERINGTON CENTRAL GARNER WALLACE 12 159 119 278

PICKERINGTON CENTRAL Substitution n/a

614-905-9695 jason_roach@plsd.us Team Total 787 824 744 2355
TIGERS PURPLE/WHITE 0 5 5 5

2974

PICKERINGTON CENTRAL

187 157 180 166 160 166 1016 2355 3371

OLENTANGY BERLIN

89 147 103 101 124 180 744 2230



OHSAA Boys Division I Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 19/20, 2021

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: MORGAN-ANTHONY DAVIS

1436 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

SOUTH ARIES PRADIER 11 60 104 101 265

SOUTH HUNTER FORD 12 124 112 90 326

SOUTH NOAH TOWNS 11 169 93 121 383

SOUTH ROBERT MCKEE, JR. 10 114 61 123 298

SOUTH SETH HIGGINS 12 131 147 138 416

SOUTH Substitution n/a

(614) 701-0174 morgan.davis43@gmail.com Team Total 598 517 573 1688
BULLDOGS BLUE/GRAY 1

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: DAN KOETH

Asst. Coach: JEFF COLLEY

1342 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

ST CHARLES NICK LUSKY 12 140 162 302

ST CHARLES NICK BASTAJA 12 190 131 151 472

ST CHARLES TEAGUE O'BRIEN 12 170 137 127 434

ST CHARLES MAX TAYLOR 12 108 108

ST CHARLES COLE HANKINSON 12 128 132 116 376

ST CHARLES STUART HANKINSON 9 154 177 155 486

ST CHARLES Substitution n/a

847-890-3044 dankoeth@yahoo.com Team Total 750 717 711 2178
CARDINALS RED/WHITE 0

2415

SOUTH

97 108 87 167 141 127 727 1688

3041

ST CHARLES

179 118 139 128 141 158 863 2178



OHSAA Boys Division I Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 19/20, 2021

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: JOHN KNOX SR

Asst. Coach: CHRIS HAUNTY

1738 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

THOMAS WORTHINGTON JOSH INNES 9 181 183 179 543

THOMAS WORTHINGTON ZACH CAMPBELL 11 113 168 281

THOMAS WORTHINGTON NOLAN KING 11 117 117

THOMAS WORTHINGTON JOEY PONZIANI 11 162 129 201 492

THOMAS WORTHINGTON JESSE TURNER 10 146 133 150 429

THOMAS WORTHINGTON DANIEL WHITNEY 11 129 121 163 413

THOMAS WORTHINGTON Substitution n/a

614-496-0329 jeaks1@gmail.com Team Total 731 683 861 2275
CARDINALS BLUE/RED 0

Individual
Head Coach: BYRON MATTOX

1612 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

WALNUT RIDGE NASIR BYRD 9 169 143 171 483

WALNUT RIDGE DAVYON ANDERSON 12 143 146 97 386

WALNUT RIDGE JEFFREY MADISON 12 98 130 143 371

WALNUT RIDGE CROSS MACK 12 182 119 127 428

614-271-5610 bmattox1@hotmail.com Ind

SCOTS RED/GRAY/WHITE 2

THOMAS WORTHINGTON

115 128 198 119 142 183 885 2275 3160

WALNUT RIDGE



OHSAA Boys Division I Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 19/20, 2021

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Individual
Head Coach: JULIE WELLS

1632 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

WATKINS MEMORIAL ALEX ETHEREDGE 12 135 172 192 499

614-327-6326 WELLS.JULIE@YMAIL.COM Ind

WARRIORS GOLD/BLACK 5

Individual
Head Coach: DAVID  KNEREM

1656 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

WEST JEREMIAH FANNIN 12 117 127 121 365

WEST JADEN MARTINEZ 10 132 100 120 352

440-376-2418 DKnerem329@gmail.com Ind

COWBOYS BUFF/BROWN 4

WATKINS MEMORIAL

WEST



OHSAA Boys Division I Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 19/20, 2021

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: ERIC HAGEMANN

1672 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

WESTERVILLE NORTH BRYCE BYINGTON 12 80 139 219

WESTERVILLE NORTH COLE WRIGHT 10 163 123 104 390

WESTERVILLE NORTH ALEX WORKMAN 11 139 146 125 410

WESTERVILLE NORTH RONAN LAROCHE 10 142 102 244

WESTERVILLE NORTH OWEN PTAK 10 116 102 218

WESTERVILLE NORTH LUKE GRAY 9 150 104 254

WESTERVILLE NORTH Substitution n/a 138 138

859-486-7769 ehagemann99@hotmail.com Team Total 674 591 608 1873
WARRIORS CARDINAL/GOLD 0

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: DOUGLAS A KOHLER

1698 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

WHETSTONE JOSH JONES 11 155 154 202 511

WHETSTONE OWEN HOSTETLER 10 107 107

WHETSTONE ETHAN CLAWSON 10 134 125 141 400

WHETSTONE MAX GONSISKA 12 129 163 218 510

WHETSTONE BENHAM MCCARTER 10 122 124 109 355

WHETSTONE ABRAM NORMAND 10 121 169 290

WHETSTONE Substitution n/a

614-738-8276 dkohler6245@columbus.k12.oh.usTeam Total 661 673 839 2173
BRAVES NAVY/WHITE 0

2993

WHETSTONE

125 103 142 147 135 168 820 2173

WESTERVILLE NORTH

103 165 181 122 141 120 832 1873 2705



OHSAA Boys Division I Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 19/20, 2021

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: TAVI NETOTIAN

1700 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

WHITEHALL-YEARLING DAVID SATTLER 12 167 168 335

WHITEHALL-YEARLING NATHAN MCGRATH 11 195 186 170 551

WHITEHALL-YEARLING ELIAS ROZZELLE 12 169 186 189 544

WHITEHALL-YEARLING ALEXANDER SCOTT 11 193 157 193 543

WHITEHALL-YEARLING JACOB LEACH 9 237 166 203 606

WHITEHALL-YEARLING NICHOLAS MINER 12 161 161

WHITEHALL-YEARLING Substitution n/a

614-565-1272 netotian@aol.com Team Total 961 863 916 2740
RAMS BLACK/WHITE 0

WHITEHALL-YEARLING

226 206 213 178 145 182 1150 2740 3890



OHSAA Boys Division I Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Results All Participants - February 19/20, 2021
TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

Place First Name Last Name Grade School Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total
1 GAGE WARREN 11 MARION HARDING 156 296 256 708 TQ

2 JACKSON LANE 12 JONATHAN ALDER 202 244 225 671 TQ

3 CARTER STREET 11 OLENTANGY LIBERTY 243 228 194 665 TQ

4 ELI COX 12 MARION HARDING 243 179 241 663 TQ

5 JOSH GEER 12 MARYSVILLE 214 279 163 656 TQ

6 KADEN MILLER 12 HILLIARD DAVIDSON 203 235 207 645 TQ

7 LIAM HARPER 10 NEW ALBANY 194 245 198 637 TQ

8 CRISTOFER WEATHERLY 12 REYNOLDSBURG 253 168 215 636 IQ

9 NICK BATESON 12 OLENTANGY LIBERTY 203 189 235 627 TQ

10 ETHAN YURKO 11 PICKERINGTON NORTH 195 224 205 624 TQ

11 CADEN LESTER 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALES 173 175 269 617 IQ

12 AMARI PATTERSON 12 EASTMOOR ACADEMY 192 225 197 614 IQ

13 DAVID HART 11 OLENTANGY LIBERTY 192 213 208 613 TQ

14 ETHAN GARY 11 WESTERVILLE SOUTH 150 194 268 612 TQ

15 EDDY PAX 11 GAHANNA LINCOLN 177 200 234 611 TQ

16 TYLER LUMBARD 11 BRIGGS 223 224 163 610 IQ

17 CHRIS TOMPKINS 11 MARYSVILLE 266 198 145 609 TQ

17 CADEN MILLISOR 11 MARION HARDING 223 187 199 609 TQ

19 JACOB LEACH 9 WHITEHALL-YEARLING 237 166 203 606 TQ

19 KEVIN FOIT 11 GAHANNA LINCOLN 221 199 186 606 TQ

21 NICK CARUSO 11 HILLIARD BRADLEY 206 179 220 605 TQ

22 JACOB NEUBAUER 10 PICKERINGTON NORTH 229 173 202 604 TQ

23 NICK CURRAN 12 HILLIARD BRADLEY 193 245 163 601 TQ

24 JOHN MAYNARD 12 GROVEPORT MADISON 186 179 232 597 TQ

25 LUCAS BURNARD 10 NEW ALBANY 202 180 211 593 TQ

26 JAKE BURRE 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 171 208 212 591 TQ

27 KYLE NEELEY 11 GRANVILLE 216 172 202 590 TQ

27 MARCUS TURNER 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 168 216 206 590 TQ

27 HENRY TRAN 12 WESTERVILLE SOUTH 193 211 186 590 TQ

30 CARSON DEVER 9 HILLIARD BRADLEY 180 158 251 589 TQ

30 CJ DEEL 10 DELAWARE HAYES 198 222 169 589 IQ

30 LEVI HONIGFORD 11 JONATHAN ALDER 187 208 194 589 TQ

33 BRYCE KALE 11 LANCASTER 170 213 195 578 TQ

33 RUSSELL ORRIS 12 TEAYS VALLEY 179 187 212 578 IQ

33 BEN CURRY 12 HILLIARD DAVIDSON 209 188 181 578 TQ

36 JORDAN HENSLEY 10 MARION HARDING 198 201 178 577 TQ

37 BRYAN RITZLER 12 ST FRANCIS DE SALES 238 167 171 576 IQ

37 DREW OTT 11 GRANVILLE 184 221 171 576 TQ

39 NOBLE CONN 11 NEW ALBANY 183 207 181 571 TQ

40 HUNTER RATHBURN 11 GROVEPORT MADISON 167 207 195 569 TQ

40 DALE BARKER 10 MARYSVILLE 197 183 189 569 TQ

42 CHASE CRAWFORD 11 HAMILTON TOWNSHIP 153 201 212 566 TQ

43 CAELAN GUTHRIE 9 HILLIARD DAVIDSON 233 169 163 565 TQ

43 CONNOR BURKE 12 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 186 192 187 565 IQ

45 JAYDEN COMBS 10 MARION HARDING 188 186 189 563 TQ

46 DEANDRE QUIERO 12 GAHANNA LINCOLN 230 160 172 562 TQ

46 JOHN JORDAN 11 JONATHAN ALDER 155 209 198 562 TQ

48 NICHOLAS BREMER 9 HILLIARD DAVIDSON 234 172 154 560 TQ

48 ELLIOT GREER 11 NEW ALBANY 162 205 193 560 TQ

48 JACOB SPIEGEL 12 WESTERVILLE SOUTH 188 197 175 560 TQ

48 ZACH BRANDEWIE 12 HILLIARD DARBY 175 190 195 560 IQ



OHSAA Boys Division I Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Results All Participants - February 19/20, 2021
TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

Place First Name Last Name Grade School Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total
52 JARED BADEN 10 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 194 201 161 556 IQ

53 PARKER SHERMAN 11 GRANVILLE 154 193 207 554 TQ

53 AIDAN FURUKAWA 9 BIG WALNUT 188 164 202 554 IQ

55 SAMUEL KNUTH 11 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 199 211 143 553 IQ

55 OWEN MENSAH 11 MIFFLIN 202 165 186 553 IQ

57 NICK KICAS 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 176 215 160 551 TQ

57 NATHAN MCGRATH 11 WHITEHALL-YEARLING 195 186 170 551 TQ

57 ADAM WILHELM 11 BIG WALNUT 181 180 190 551 IQ

60 DREW SCOTT 11 LANCASTER 222 152 176 550 TQ

61 MITCHELL ASHBURN 12 GROVEPORT MADISON 145 178 224 547 TQ

62 RONALD SMITH 12 LONDON 233 153 160 546 IQ

62 GAVIN HURD 11 NEWARK 201 187 158 546 IQ

64 ELIAS ROZZELLE 12 WHITEHALL-YEARLING 169 186 189 544 TQ

65 ALEXANDER SCOTT 11 WHITEHALL-YEARLING 193 157 193 543 TQ

65 JOSH INNES 9 THOMAS WORTHINGTON 181 183 179 543

67 KYLE RICHARDSON 10 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 190 190 162 542

68 MASON WILL 11 HILLIARD DARBY 193 168 180 541

69 JACK KISH 11 BISHOP WATTERSON 210 153 177 540

69 DAMON AUBREY 9 MIFFLIN 166 210 164 540

69 WILL MIFSUD 12 HILLIARD DARBY 152 179 209 540

72 ZACK SMOCK 11 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 144 211 180 535

73 JACOB TUCKER 11 MOUNT VERNON 163 252 117 532

73 DOMINIC CANDELLA 10 WESTERVILLE SOUTH 174 211 147 532 TQ

75 WILL BARTRAM 12 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 197 179 155 531

76 ALEX ZUMOCK 12 PICKERINGTON NORTH 159 177 193 529 TQ

77 RAY CRAIG 10 NORTHLAND 143 223 162 528

78 PAYTON HARTGROVE 10 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 176 190 161 527

79 BRANDON THOMAS 12 DELAWARE HAYES 193 157 176 526

79 DOMINIC DELLAPINA 11 JONATHAN ALDER 184 191 151 526 TQ

81 JOEY PETERSON 12 BUCKEYE VALLEY 182 173 168 523

82 BRANDON DEVER 12 HILLIARD BRADLEY 142 214 161 517 TQ

83 BRAYDEN BUCHS 12 BIG WALNUT 170 194 152 516

84 HUNTER BLAIR 12 TEAYS VALLEY 143 180 191 514

84 JAMELL MITCHELL 12 GROVEPORT MADISON 160 171 183 514 TQ

86 AARON SHOAF 10 OLENTANGY BERLIN 165 150 198 513

87 JAXSON LEALAND 9 GAHANNA LINCOLN 145 211 155 511 TQ

87 JOSH JONES 11 WHETSTONE 155 154 202 511

87 CONNOR TRACY 10 BIG WALNUT 177 168 166 511

90 MAX GONSISKA 12 WHETSTONE 129 163 218 510

91 GIOVANNI CAMP 12 CENTENNIAL 199 118 190 507

92 JACOBY OLIVERIO 11 OLENTANGY BERLIN 163 144 198 505

92 TRE FLOWERS 10 MOUNT VERNON 192 147 166 505

92 NIC LOUDNER 12 CENTENNIAL 180 173 152 505

95 LORENZO CRAIG 9 NORTHLAND 162 139 202 503

96 NICK GREEN 9 BIG WALNUT 215 144 143 502

96 ZAIN ALLEY 12 BRIGGS 169 177 156 502

98 JAIRUS JOHNSON 9 EASTMOOR ACADEMY 199 146 156 501

99 BRAYDEN SHAFFER 10 NEWARK 146 192 161 499

99 ALEX ETHEREDGE 12 WATKINS MEMORIAL 135 172 192 499

101 JAYDON GOLDENBERG 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 221 157 120 498 TQ

101 NICK EGGLESTON 11 LANCASTER 206 139 153 498 TQ



OHSAA Boys Division I Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Results All Participants - February 19/20, 2021
TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

Place First Name Last Name Grade School Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total
101 CADE SMITH 12 LONDON 193 149 156 498

104 BOBBY DREXEL 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 200 161 134 495 TQ

105 JOEY PONZIANI 11 THOMAS WORTHINGTON 162 129 201 492

105 PATRICK ANDERSON 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALES 189 160 143 492

105 TREJUAN PITTS 12 NORTHLAND 153 168 171 492

108 AARON HILL 12 BRIGGS 175 177 139 491

109 MYLES ETHERINGTON 9 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 215 145 129 489

110 CHRISTOPHER RANEY 11 NEWARK 159 176 153 488

111 PETER ASSAF 11 BISHOP WATTERSON 160 180 147 487

112 CARSON HOLT 12 DELAWARE HAYES 151 155 180 486

112 STUART HANKINSON 9 ST CHARLES 154 177 155 486

112 ALEX HILGER 10 OLENTANGY 144 172 170 486

115 ETHAN MOELLER 10 MARYSVILLE 164 151 170 485 TQ

116 NASIR BYRD 9 WALNUT RIDGE 169 143 171 483

117 ARNOLD SAYLOR, JR 11 EASTMOOR ACADEMY 151 118 209 478

117 NATHAN HOLYCROSS 11 OLENTANGY 165 145 168 478

119 BRANDON BRADLEY 10 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 129 177 171 477

120 NICK BASTAJA 12 ST CHARLES 190 131 151 472

120 AIDEN JORDAN 10 HAMILTON TOWNSHIP 146 171 155 472 TQ

120 NATHAN CLARK 12 JONATHAN ALDER 169 148 155 472 TQ

123 LOGAN MACK 11 BUCKEYE VALLEY 153 150 166 469

124 STEPHANIE SHOWALTER 12 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 181 118 169 468

125 EMMANUEL GRESHAM 12 INDEPENDENCE 144 165 158 467

126 BRIAN CHUM 10 HILLIARD DARBY 132 141 192 465

126 ZAVIER GEST 9 TEAYS VALLEY 151 157 157 465

128 MARCUS BROOKS 11 CENTENNIAL 232 101 131 464

129 KOBE HOOKER 12 GRANVILLE 165 175 121 461 TQ

130 MILES ROBERTS 11 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 154 138 166 458

131 NICK GILLIAN 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALES 172 151 134 457

131 JUSTIN ALI-GRAY 12 MIFFLIN 167 147 143 457

133 DARRICK LANE 12 LONDON 182 134 138 454

134 BRYSON SHORT 10 HAMILTON TOWNSHIP 124 190 133 447 TQ

135 ANDREW SHERMAN 11 OLENTANGY BERLIN 106 163 172 441

136 ETHAN GRUNDY 11 PICKERINGTON NORTH 141 172 126 439 TQ

136 ALEX BOOKMAN 10 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 133 142 164 439

138 KYLE ROBERTS 12 PICKERINGTON NORTH 167 121 149 437 TQ

139 TEAGUE O'BRIEN 12 ST CHARLES 170 137 127 434

140 JESSE TURNER 10 THOMAS WORTHINGTON 146 133 150 429

141 CROSS MACK 12 WALNUT RIDGE 182 119 127 428

141 CAMRON MC GILL 12 INDEPENDENCE 140 120 168 428

143 LUKAS DUNBAR 10 TEAYS VALLEY 166 118 139 423

143 DEREK RATHER 12 OLENTANGY 144 135 144 423

145 DAVID BALLING 12 MOUNT VERNON 167 129 124 420

146 JACK KEMPTON 11 LANCASTER 151 113 152 416 TQ

146 SETH HIGGINS 12 SOUTH 131 147 138 416

148 DANIEL WHITNEY 11 THOMAS WORTHINGTON 129 121 163 413

148 JOE MATTHEWS 11 DELAWARE HAYES 147 133 133 413

150 JOSHUA GOSHAY 10 BEECHCROFT 150 141 121 412

151 ALEX WORKMAN 11 WESTERVILLE NORTH 139 146 125 410

152 DEVIN STROUSE 9 BEECHCROFT 168 122 119 409

153 BEN WILSON 12 REYNOLDSBURG 136 148 122 406



OHSAA Boys Division I Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Results All Participants - February 19/20, 2021
TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

Place First Name Last Name Grade School Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total
154 EMMANUEL AGYEKUM 12 INDEPENDENCE 115 157 130 402

155 ETHAN CLAWSON 10 WHETSTONE 134 125 141 400

156 MASON D'AMORE 12 OLENTANGY BERLIN 138 151 110 399

156 CARTER STRIED 12 BUCKEYE VALLEY 137 117 145 399

158 SEMAJ TARRANT 11 INDEPENDENCE 109 131 154 394

159 COLE WRIGHT 10 WESTERVILLE NORTH 163 123 104 390

160 DJ PRATCHER 12 NORTHLAND 132 119 138 389

161 KATIE MORGAN 12 REYNOLDSBURG 147 114 126 387

162 DAVYON ANDERSON 12 WALNUT RIDGE 143 146 97 386

163 JACOB BART 12 BUCKEYE VALLEY 131 123 131 385

164 NOAH TOWNS 11 SOUTH 169 93 121 383

165 MOHAMMAD HASSAN 10 HILLIARD DARBY 120 130 132 382

166 STEPHEN STALNAKER 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALES 166 129 86 381

166 JASON MILLER 10 NEWARK 120 133 128 381

168 DYLON FEAGIN 11 BEECHCROFT 152 99 129 380

169 CHRIS BEITEL 12 MIFFLIN 117 150 111 378

170 COLE HANKINSON 12 ST CHARLES 128 132 116 376

171 JOHNNIE BLANTON 12 GROVEPORT MADISON 140 0 235 375 TQ

171 QUINN BROWN 11 BISHOP WATTERSON 107 129 139 375

173 JEFFREY MADISON 12 WALNUT RIDGE 98 130 143 371

174 MARK DRAKE 12 REYNOLDSBURG 129 0 239 368

175 JEREMIAH FANNIN 12 WEST 117 127 121 365

176 JOSHUA CORWIN 12 LONDON 192 170 0 362

177 BENHAM MCCARTER 10 WHETSTONE 122 124 109 355

178 JADEN MARTINEZ 10 WEST 132 100 120 352

179 BRYCE HENSON 11 MOUNT VERNON 0 200 146 346

180 JD MCMONAGLE 10 BISHOP WATTERSON 119 104 120 343

181 AJ SOBONY 12 HAMILTON TOWNSHIP 105 0 235 340 TQ

182 LOGAN HENSLEE 9 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 0 170 169 339

183 ROBERT RAY 11 EASTMOOR ACADEMY 134 82 121 337

184 DAVID SATTLER 12 WHITEHALL-YEARLING 167 168 0 335 TQ

185 AARON RAY 9 EASTMOOR ACADEMY 102 101 126 329

186 OWEN SAVAGE 12 HILLIARD DAVIDSON 178 150 0 328 TQ

187 ZANDER DIETZ 12 HILLIARD BRADLEY 137 0 190 327 TQ

187 LIAM MOORE 10 CENTENNIAL 93 135 99 327

187 JAYDON MAGASSOUBA 11 BEECHCROFT 112 108 107 327

190 HUNTER FORD 12 SOUTH 124 112 90 326

191 SHAWN WINCE 11 LANCASTER 0 128 196 324 TQ

192 SEBASTIAN DAVIS 12 BRIGGS 129 0 193 322

193 DAMON JOLLY 12 NEW ALBANY 164 153 0 317 TQ

194 ELIJAH AARON 12 BRIGGS 0 151 159 310

195 MIKE BROOKER 11 HAMILTON TOWNSHIP 0 146 159 305 TQ

196 ETHAN SHEK 11 OLENTANGY LIBERTY 146 0 158 304 TQ

197 NICK LUSKY 12 ST CHARLES 0 140 162 302

198 KYLE THY 12 BRIGGS 156 145 0 301

199 ROBERT MCKEE, JR. 10 SOUTH 114 61 123 298

200 TERRELL JACKSON 12 REYNOLDSBURG 166 126 0 292

200 JUSTIN TACKETT 10 TEAYS VALLEY 150 0 142 292

202 ABRAM NORMAND 10 WHETSTONE 121 0 169 290

203 JAMAR TAYLOR 10 BEECHCROFT 104 92 89 285

204 ZACH CAMPBELL 11 THOMAS WORTHINGTON 113 0 168 281



OHSAA Boys Division I Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Results All Participants - February 19/20, 2021
TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

Place First Name Last Name Grade School Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total
205 AJ WALKER 11 REYNOLDSBURG 0 165 115 280

205 COLE NIEMANTSVERDRIET 12 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 127 0 153 280

205 MATT BROOKER 11 HAMILTON TOWNSHIP 150 130 0 280 TQ

208 GARNER WALLACE 12 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 0 159 119 278

209 GUNNER SMITH 12 MARYSVILLE 134 0 143 277 TQ

210 KESHAUN GOLDSMITH 10 MOUNT VERNON 121 0 150 271

211 ADAM SZCZYT 11 GRANVILLE 138 0 129 267 TQ

211 DESHAUNTE BATTLES 12 CENTENNIAL 82 76 109 267

213 HUSAM SESAY 12 NORTHLAND 87 68 110 265

213 ARIES PRADIER 11 SOUTH 60 104 101 265

215 KAI WHITACRE 11 OLENTANGY 0 145 119 264

216 DYLAN TAYLOR 12 MIFFLIN 126 0 136 262

217 BRODY CROWDER 12 DELAWARE HAYES 131 0 127 258

218 LUKE GRAY 9 WESTERVILLE NORTH 150 104 0 254

219 TREVOR BELL 11 MOUNT VERNON 155 98 0 253

220 ALEKSANDER BARCLAY 10 LONDON 0 155 96 251

221 JACK AYERS 12 OLENTANGY 137 110 0 247

222 RONAN LAROCHE 10 WESTERVILLE NORTH 142 102 0 244

223 MICHAEL LIPSCOMB 11 INDEPENDENCE 66 76 98 240

224 DEREK WELLMAN 9 HILLIARD DAVIDSON 0 0 227 227 TQ

225 BRYCE BYINGTON 12 WESTERVILLE NORTH 80 0 139 219

226 OWEN PTAK 10 WESTERVILLE NORTH 0 116 102 218

227 DARRELL FIRKS 12 GAHANNA LINCOLN 0 191 0 191 TQ

228 JUSTIN ANTHONY 9 WESTERVILLE SOUTH 182 0 0 182 TQ

229 ZACH SMITH 12 BUCKEYE VALLEY 0 178 0 178

230 MATTHEW LAWRENCE 12 OLENTANGY LIBERTY 168 0 0 168 TQ

231 NICHOLAS MINER 12 WHITEHALL-YEARLING 0 0 161 161 TQ

232 KEEGAN PAINTER 10 GRANVILLE 0 148 0 148 TQ

233 AUSTIN WARNECKE 10 OLENTANGY LIBERTY 0 147 0 147 TQ

234 LOGAN PARILLO 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN 0 0 145 145

235 DAVID JAMES 10 TEAYS VALLEY 0 128 0 128

236 RICKY FRAZIER 9 NEWARK 0 0 124 124

236 JIMMY HERRING 12 DELAWARE HAYES 0 124 0 124

238 TYLER OLSON 10 LANCASTER 123 0 0 123 TQ

239 NOAH HOPKINS 12 LONDON 121 0 0 121

240 RYAN POCIUS 11 OLENTANGY BERLIN 118 0 0 118

241 COLIN SHERWOOD 11 MARYSVILLE 0 117 0 117 TQ

241 NOLAN KING 11 THOMAS WORTHINGTON 0 117 0 117

243 JUDE SHREFFLER 12 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 116 0 0 116

244 BRANDON CORDLE 12 GROVEPORT MADISON 0 115 0 115 TQ

245 BLAKE TIPPETT 11 BISHOP WATTERSON 109 0 0 109

246 MAX TAYLOR 12 ST CHARLES 108 0 0 108

247 OWEN HOSTETLER 10 WHETSTONE 0 107 0 107

248 PATRICK DEMPSEY 12 OLENTANGY 0 0 105 105

249 MICHAEL ZESCH 10 BISHOP WATTERSON 0 99 0 99

250 BISAAM ISSAK 11 MIFFLIN 0 95 0 95

251 XANDER SCARBERRY 11 CENTENNIAL 0 0 0 0

251 CHARLIE RICHARDSON 12 GAHANNA LINCOLN 0 0 0 0 TQ

251 JOE DWYER 12 HILLIARD BRADLEY 0 0 0 0 TQ

251 ETHAN HAWK 12 HILLIARD DARBY 0 0 0 0

251 MATT MCMILLEN 11 JONATHAN ALDER 0 0 0 0 TQ



OHSAA Boys Division I Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Results All Participants - February 19/20, 2021
TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

Place First Name Last Name Grade School Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total
251 CAMERON RAYNER 10 MARION HARDING 0 0 0 0 TQ

251 MAX HIGGINS 11 NEW ALBANY 0 0 0 0 TQ

251 JACE KIM 9 NEWARK 0 0 0 0

251 SETH JACOBS 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 0 0 0 0 TQ

251 JACK RODGERS 11 PICKERINGTON NORTH 0 0 0 0 TQ

251 BEN CANTIERI 9 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 0 0 0 0

251 ASHTON MELLQUIST 11 WESTERVILLE SOUTH 0 0 0 0 TQ

251 CAMDEN HINKLE 10 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 0 0 0 0

251 COLLIN NOBLE 10 BIG WALNUT 0 0 0 0

251 COLE PENNINGTON 12 BUCKEYE VALLEY 0 0 0 0

251 JAMEER DORSEY 9 EASTMOOR ACADEMY 0 0 0 0

251 TIM KNECTLY 10 NORTHLAND 0 0 0 0

Field Totals 36160 35246 36494 107900

Field Average 163.620 160.941 162.196 162.256
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